## 503991978 09/06/2016

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4038635

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROAL ELECTRONICS S.P.A.	01/13/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EFORE S.P.A.
Street Address:	VIA JESINA 56/A
City:	CASTELFIDARDO
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	60022

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8218343
Patent Number:	7804189

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (858)412-4248

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8585512030

Email: merle@mwresq.com
Correspondent Name: MERLE RICHMAN
Address Line 1: PO BOX 3333

Address Line 4: LA JOLLA, CALIFORNIA 92038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RE001US-RE003US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MERLE RICHMAN
SIGNATURE:	/mwresq/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=English\_translation#page1.tif source=English\_translation#page2.tif source=English\_translation#page3.tif

PATENT 503991978 REEL: 039637 FRAME: 0171



## **BASIC COMPANY**

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WITH SOLE SHAREHOLDER  Registered office: VIA JESINA 56/A 60022 CASTELFIDARDO (AN) Fiscal code: 01889910883 REA Number: AN159984 Activity state: ACTIVE from 15/01/2003 On the market since: 04/10/1999 Share capital: 11,077,638 Euros	Processed on 05/07/2016 - Reference: Service: Basic Modular Com 01.B0033 mbell + sm efore REQ.CODE (888 Information requests in the last 12 months: 39 (banks 28) Cerved Group Code: 1267595	
My notes	Official data available  / Historical summary Corporate offices Extensive insolvencies Investments from Budget Investments by Membership Directory Membership Directory Consolidated Restated financial statements (last 3 years)	

PATENT REEL: 039637 FRAME: 0172



### **BASIC COMPANY**



## 

Fiscal code 03475270264
Tax ID / VAT 02085400428
Chamber of AN 159984

Commerce / REA No.

Name EFORE S.P.A.

Registered address VIA JESINA, 56/A CAP 60022 CASTELFIDARDO (AN)

Phone numbers 071/721461

071/7214611 071/72146480

Website www.roalelectronics.it.www.roallivingenergy.com.http://www.roallivingenergy.com

Certified e-mail EFORESPA@PEC.IT

(\*) Activity Manufacture of others electronics components

Legal status LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WITH SOLE SHAREHOLDER

Codes RAE / SAE 345/430

Revenue on € 37.526.185 €

31/12/2013 138

**Employers** 

Paid capital € 11,077,638 deposited

Group EFORE GROUP as group leader

Date of registration at 22/10/2001

the Chamber of

Commerce

Last change made to

the company

**Employees** 

21/06/2016

Dependent	146	136	138
Indipendent	0	0	0
Total	146	136	138

2013 – Inps data transmitted from Infocamere 2016 – Inps data transmitted from Infocamere

2014 – Inps data transmitted from Infocamere

2/97

<sup>(\*)</sup> Attributed by Cerved: it corresponds to the main activity of the whole enterprise; in assigning an activity, CERVED analyses the activities of the office and of the local units and verifies their consistency.

<sup>(\*\*)</sup> The wording "Group" has no juridical value since it is used for practical issues for an immediate interpretation of the information. Accordingly, the same wording could be used in this document even in absence of a direction or coordination from a controlling subject (holding company also "personal" or group leader) with reference to other companies.



## **BASIC COMPANY**

#### <u>omissis</u>

Protocol Office NR omissis

Protocol NR 521/1 of 11/01/2016

AMENDMENTS TO CONSTITUTION (CAPITAL AND COOPERATIVE COMPANIES) of 11/01/2016

**PUBLIC ACT** 

Compiled by CIOTOLA VALENTINA Repertory No. 1416 ASCOLI PICENO (AP) Registered on 11/01/2016N.62 in FERMO (FM)

Deed registered on 13/01/2016

CHANGE OF NAME. PREVIOUS NAME:

**ROAL ELECTRONICS S.P.A.**Deed registered on 13/01/2016

Protocol Office NR <u>omissis</u>

<u>omissis</u>

28/97